
CAREER SOLUTIONS 

YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP LIST   

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2022 
 

Chair 

Education: 

Maria Burnham, Supervisor, Central MN ABE 

800 7th Street S 

Waite Park, MN 56387 

Phone:  763.218.1605 

Email:  Maria.Burnham@isd742.org 

 

Vice-Chair 

Private Sector Business: 

Les Engel, Metallurgical Engineer 

Engel Metallurgical Ltd. 

925 Industrial Drive South 

St. Cloud, MN 56302-6100 

Phone:  320.253.7968 

E-Mail: les@engelmet.com 

 

Education: 

David Norling, Senior High/Special Ed Instructor 

West Central Area Learning Center 

9 West 2nd Street South 

Melrose, MN  56352-1203 

Main: 320.256.7836 x4 

Home Phone 320.656.6430 

E-Mail: dnorling@wced6026.com 

 

Juvenile Justice/Law Enforcement: 

Gregory (Greg) Boelter, Juvenile and Specialty 

Services Unit Supervisor 

Stearns County Community Corrections 

705 Courthouse Square, Room 445 

St. Cloud, MN  56303 

Main: 320.656.3900 

Phone: 320.656.6430 

E-Mail: greg.boelter@co.stearns.mn.us  

 

Education:  

Leah Sams, Career and Technical Education 

Coordinator 

ISD #742 St. Cloud Area Schools  

1000 44th Avenue North Suite 100 

St. Cloud, MN  56303-2037 

Main: 320.253.9333 

Phone:320.202.6892 ext. 5549 

E-Mail: leah.sams@isd742.org 

 

 

 

 

Youth Serving Agency:  

Jacob Kaduk, Career Planner 

Career Solutions  

St. Cloud Workforce Center  

1542 Northway Drive St. Cloud, MN 56303 

Phone: 320.308.5713 

E-Mail: jacob.kaduk@csjobs.org 

 

Youth with Disabilities 

Cindy Belmont, Career Rehabilitation Counselor 

Vocational Rehabilitation Services St. Cloud 

1542 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone:  320.308.5806 

E-Mail: cindy.belmont@state.mn.us  

 

Private Sector Business: 

Jeff Haviland, Owner/President 

Seitz Stainless 

17578 400th Street 

Avon, MN 56310 

Phone: 320.746.2781 

E-Mail: jeffh@seitzstainless.com  

 

Post-Secondary Education: 

Gail Ruhland, Executive Director of  

Continuing Studies 

St. Cloud State University 

720 4th Avenue South 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

Phone: 320.308.5759 

E-Mail: gmruhland@stcloudstate.edu 

 

Private Non-Profit: 

Mary Swingle, President/CEO 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Central MN 

928 Sundance Court 

Sartell, MN 5637 

Phone:  320.257.5112 

E-Mail: mswingle@bgcmn.org  

 

Post-Secondary Education  

Susan Jordahl, Director of K-12 Initiatives 

St. Cloud Technical & Community College 

1540 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

Phone: 320.308.5908 

E-Mail: susan.jordahl@sctcc.edu 
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United Way/PFSS:  

Gail Cruikshank 

Partner for Student Success 

921 1st Street  Suite 200 

St. Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone: 320.260.6775 

E-Mail: gcruikshank@greaterstcloud.com 

 

Building Trades Professionals: 

Ken Huling, Business Representative 

North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters 

1903 4th St N 

St Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone: 320.252.1412 or cell: 320.249.3189 

E-Mail: khuling@ncsrcc.org  

 

Building Trades Professionals: 

Brandon Schauer, Business Agent 

Pipefitters Local 539 

312 Central Ave #408 

Minneapolis, MN  55414 

Phone: 612.599.7708 

E-Mail: Brandon@pipefitters539.com  

 

Youth Serving Agency 

Meline Legatt, Program Supervisor 

Catholic Charities 

Phone: 320.650.1528 

E-Mail: Melanie.Legatt@ccstcloud.org  

 

Youth Serving Agency 

Ann Matvick, Program Director 

Big Brothers Big Sisters 

Phone: 320.258.4517 

E-Mail: AMatvick@bbbscentralmn.org  

 

Parent Representative: 

Sarah Covelli 

Phone: 320.241.9332 

E-Mail: Sarah.Covelli@protonmail.com   

 

Youth Representative: 

Dustin Zablocki 

(Private Address) 

St. Cloud, MN 56304 

Private Email Address  

 

Public Housing:  

VACANT 

 

 

CareerForce St. Cloud Staff:  

Tammy Biery, Executive Director 

Career Solutions 

CareerForce St. Cloud 

1542 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN  56303,  

Phone: 320.308.5702 

E-Mail: tammy.biery@csjobs.org 

& 

Audrey O’Driscoll, Program Director 

Career Solutions  

CareerForce St. Cloud 

1542 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN  56303,  

Phone: 320.308.5712 

E-Mail: Audrey.ODriscoll@csjobs.org  
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